             APRIL POSITIVE DRUG TEST
                               2017
NAME                                  AIS#              COLLECTED             DRUG                  RESULT 
1. JAMES MILLER          164758            4/1/2017    AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE
2. DARELL HAMLETT     296568           4/10/2017   AMPHETAMINES       POSITIVE
3. RUBBIN LOGAN         269771           4/10/2017    AMPHETAMINES      POSITIVE
4. JEREMY WEST            292331           4/10/2017     AMPHETAMINES     POSITIVE
5. CHRIS OSBORN           211221           4/10/2017     AMP/BUP                 POSITIVE
6. SHAWN MEALER       300823            4/12/2017     AMP/BUP                  POSITIVE
7. JEREMY PATTERSON  286117           4/15/2017    BUPRENORPHINE     POSITIVE
8. CHRISTOPHER HARVELL 271392       4/20/2017    AMPHETAMINES     POSITIVE
9. BRIAN CANTER                298788        4/28/2017      AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE










            MAY POSITIVE DRUG TEST
                           2017
NAME                                  AIS#              COLLECTED             DRUG                  RESULT
1. JAMES GABBERD        304055               5/3/17            AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
2. GERALD CLARK           307965               5/3/17            AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
3. DAVID SMITH              255462               5/4/17            AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
4. AARON PHELPS           273042               5/4/17            AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
5. ANTHONY MCCULLOUGH  259355      5/5/17            AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
6. DARRELL MILLER       281816               5/9/2017        AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
7.  WILLIAM COOK         221141                5/10/2017     AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
8. JONATHAN NASH     289987                5/10/2017     BUPRENORPHINE   POSITIVE 
9. MICHAEL REEDER       232010              5/10/2017     BUPRENORPHINE   POSITIVE
10. JESSE WESTON         308111              5/11/2017      AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
11. ROBERT RAYFIELD   244793             5/12/2017       AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
12. STEVEN HARRISON  237614             5/12/2017    AMPHETAMINES      POSITIVE
13. JARED ALLEN              300351            5/16/2017      AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
14. JAMES OWENS            217825             5/17/2017    AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
15. JONATHAN VOIGT       299502           5/18/2017        AMP/BUP             POSITIVE
16. ZACHARY WEATHERFORD  308129   5/18/2017    AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
17. JAMIE WHITT           279427                5/18/2017    AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
18. TRAVIS DUMAS          166086            5/18/2017         THC                        POSITIVE
19. LUCIANO ANGULO      307292          5/18/2017       AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
20. WILLIAM BYNUM        305130           5/18/2017      AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
21. MICHAEL ELMORE        273147        5/18/2017        AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
22. TIMOTHY GLASS            248637         5/18/2017      AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
23. JAMES WELCH             207755           5/18/2017      AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
24. JOSHUA DEFRIES        308198            5/26/17         AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
25. JAMES ODEN               212743             5/26/17         AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
26. WILLIE KNIGHT             249746           5/26/17          AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
27. NORMAN EVINS           275007          5/26/17          AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
28. THOMAS BELL               278065          5/26/17         AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
29. DORIAN BELL                 208929         5/31/17         AMPHETEAMINES   POSITIVE
30. LAQWREUS MADDIX     308303      5/31/17         AMPHETAMINES      POSITIVE









    JUNE POSITIVE DRUG TEST
2017
1. BARRY LIMBAUGH         185033      6/9/2017      AMPHETAMINES      POSITIVE
2. RODRIQUES WILLIAMS  284042     6/9/2017              THC                      POSITIVE
3. DERRICK DIAL                248454        6/9/2017    BENZODIAZEPINES     POSITIVE
4. BRANDALL WADSWORTH  235487 6/9/2017         BUP\AMP               POSITIVE
5.  SHAWN POWER            221538        6/9/2017   BUPRENORPHINE       POSITIVE
6. KENNETH GUTHRIE      276499         6/9/2017    BUPRENORPHIN         POSTIVE
7. CARLOS JUZANG           234857        6/18/2017      AMPHETAMINES   POSITIVE
8. SHELBY HURD          293527               6/18/2017    AMPHETAMINES    POSTIVE
9. JONATHAN MADEWELL     229923   6/18/2017   AMPHETAMNES     POSITIVE
10.CARLOS SMITH           215541            6/18/2017    AMPHETAMINES    POSITIVE
11. THOMAS TRAIL          302924          6/18/2017       AMP\BUP              POSTIVE
12. JAMAL WILSON          253963          6/18/2017          THC                      POSTIVE
13. LEO JOHNSON        219063           6/19/2017     AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE
14.TYLER DAVIS    308430                   6/20/17          AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE
15. RICHARD JOHNSTON  190069     6/20/17          AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE
16. JAY DOOLEY    290871                    6/20/17          AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE
17. MICHAEL CARTER 174815            6/28/17        AMPHETAMINES        POSITIVE

